Public Service Commission 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor, Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Email: psc@utah.gov

September 20, 2023

RE: Highlands Water Company, Inc. CC&N (Certificate of Convenience and Necessity) No. 1520-May 28, 1965

It has come to our attention that the Public Service Commission's recorded CC&N service area description and map do not represent our current service area. Over the years we have engaged the PSC in proceedings and tariff changes, however, changes to our CPCN service area were overlooked and not formally authorized. Service area expansions were granted to Highland Water Company in the following proceedings:

Case No. 5572, Case No. 5572 - Sub 1, Case No. 5572 - Sub 2 & 4

We are requesting that the service area descriptions and maps be updated to reflect Highlands Water Company's current infrastructure and service area. We have also submitted a map of our potential infrastructure and service areas.

For reference and convenience, the following are attached:

- Attachment 1 is Case No. 5573-Sub 2 and 4, amended February 25, 1976.
- Attachment 2 is the legal description and map of our current certified service area. It
 also includes infrastructure and customers we currently serve but have no record of
 certification for.
- Attachment 3 is the legal description and map of our potential service area and infrastructure.

We appreciate your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Marjalee Smith Highland Water Company, Inc. 5880 Highland Drive Mountain Green, Utah 84050